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CUM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.

21 21 0.36 0.36

5 26 0.09 0.44

5 31 0.09 0.53

7 38 0.12 0.65

10 48 0.17 0.82

12 60 0.20 1.02

7 67 0.12 1.14

7 74 0.12 1.26

12 86 0.20 1.46

13 99 0.22 1.68

20 119 0.34 2.02

18 137 0.31 2.33

22 159 0.37 2.70

25 184 0.43 3.13

13 197 0.22 3.35

33 230 0.56 3.91
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CUM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.

10 10 0.16 0.16

1 11 0.02 0.18

2 13 0.03 0.21

2 15 0.03 0.24

5 20 0.08 0.33

1 21 0.02 0.34

9 30 0.15 0.49

4 34 0.07 0.55

2 36 0.03 0.59

9 45 0.15 0.73

9 54 0.15 0.88

7 61 0.11 0.99

18 79 0.29 1.29

11 90 0.18 1.47

17 107 0.28 1.74

21 128 0.34 2.09

24 152 0.39 2.48

37 189 0.60 3.08

38 227 0.62 3.70
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CUM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.

18 18 0.30 0.30

3 21 0.05 0.35

5 26 0.08 0.43

4 30 0.07 0.50

5 35 0.08 0.58

2 37 0.03 0.61

6 43 0.10 0.71

8 51 0.13 0.84

6 57 0.10 0.94

7 64 0.12 1.06

10 74 0.17 1.23

5 79 0.08 1.31

13 92 0.22 1.52

14 106 0.23 1.76

13 119 0.22 1.97

11 130 0.18 2.15

24 154 0.40 2.55

26 180 0.43 2.98

35 215 0.58 3.56

38 253 0.63 4.19

54 307 0.89 5.08

57 364 0.94 6.03

82 446 1.36 7.39

94 540 1.56 8.94

120 660 1.99 10.93
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   GRADE 4 WRITING    
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NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 100 200 300 400 500

CUM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.

22 22 0.35 0.35

4 26 0.06 0.41

10 36 0.16 0.57

4 40 0.06 0.63

11 51 0.17 0.81

2 53 0.03 0.84

10 63 0.16 1.00

8 71 0.13 1.13

12 83 0.19 1.32

14 97 0.22 1.54

15 112 0.24 1.77

13 125 0.21 1.98

17 142 0.27 2.25

16 158 0.25 2.50

25 183 0.40 2.90

34 217 0.54 3.44

30 247 0.48 3.91

38 285 0.60 4.52

61 346 0.97 5.48

65 411 1.03 6.51

72 483 1.14 7.65

101 584 1.60 9.26

107 691 1.70 10.95

145 836 2.30 13.25

181 1017 2.87 16.12

216 1233 3.42 19.54

276 1509 4.37 23.91

286 1795 4.53 28.45

290 2085 4.60 33.04

384 2469 6.09 39.13

460 2929 7.29 46.42

450 3379 7.13 53.55

466 3845 7.39 60.94

461 4306 7.31 68.24

466 4772 7.39 75.63

411 5183 6.51 82.14

354 5537 5.61 87.75

305 5842 4.83 92.58

241 6083 3.82 96.40

138 6221 2.19 98.59

89 6310 1.41 100.00
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   GRADE 7 WRITING    
ALL STUDENTS
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NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 100 200 300 400 500

CUM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.

10 10 0.18 0.18

9 19 0.16 0.34

6 25 0.11 0.45

3 28 0.05 0.50

3 31 0.05 0.55

6 37 0.11 0.66

8 45 0.14 0.80

9 54 0.16 0.96

9 63 0.16 1.12

7 70 0.12 1.25

6 76 0.11 1.35

10 86 0.18 1.53

8 94 0.14 1.67

13 107 0.23 1.91

16 123 0.29 2.19

22 145 0.39 2.58

23 168 0.41 2.99

31 199 0.55 3.55

24 223 0.43 3.97

43 266 0.77 4.74

47 313 0.84 5.58

65 378 1.16 6.73

66 444 1.18 7.91

109 553 1.94 9.85

127 680 2.26 12.11

173 853 3.08 15.20

183 1036 3.26 18.46

204 1240 3.63 22.09

269 1509 4.79 26.88

273 1782 4.86 31.75

312 2094 5.56 37.31

349 2443 6.22 43.52

400 2843 7.13 50.65

437 3280 7.79 58.44

436 3716 7.77 66.20

446 4162 7.95 74.15

476 4638 8.48 82.63

435 5073 7.75 90.38

328 5401 5.84 96.22

212 5613 3.78 100.00
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   GRADE 5 SCIENCE    
ALL STUDENTS

SCALE SCORE
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0 100 200 300 400 500 600

CUM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.

15 15 0.24 0.24

2 17 0.03 0.28

5 22 0.08 0.36

4 26 0.07 0.42

4 30 0.07 0.49

3 33 0.05 0.54

6 39 0.10 0.64

6 45 0.10 0.73

3 48 0.05 0.78

8 56 0.13 0.91

7 63 0.11 1.03

15 78 0.24 1.27

13 91 0.21 1.48

9 100 0.15 1.63

19 119 0.31 1.94

23 142 0.38 2.32

26 168 0.42 2.74

24 192 0.39 3.13

34 226 0.55 3.68

43 269 0.70 4.39

45 314 0.73 5.12

57 371 0.93 6.05

73 444 1.19 7.24

88 532 1.43 8.67

111 643 1.81 10.48

138 781 2.25 12.73

160 941 2.61 15.34

199 1140 3.24 18.59

206 1346 3.36 21.95

248 1594 4.04 25.99

260 1854 4.24 30.23

285 2139 4.65 34.88

339 2478 5.53 40.40

413 2891 6.73 47.14

502 3393 8.19 55.32

480 3873 7.83 63.15

556 4429 9.07 72.22

524 4953 8.54 80.76

533 5486 8.69 89.45

408 5894 6.65 96.10

239 6133 3.90 100.00
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   GRADE 8 SCIENCE    
ALL STUDENTS

SCALE SCORE
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